Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

144 - Gadsden City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

11/17/2023 11:28:33 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$34,909,276.50
$2,000.00
$8,148,337.00
$0.00
$43,059,613.50

$28,670,087.55
$7,902,773.88
$4,113,985.08
$1,210,665.00
$1,646,565.57
$338,000.00
$612,990.29
$775,457.00
$45,270,524.37

$1,238,255.07
$0.01
$1,238,255.06

($972,655.81)
$8,867,955.63
$7,895,299.82

GENERAL

Actual

$2,774,161.00
$220.00
$9,429.13
$0.00
$2,783,810.13

$2,368,540.57
$657,234.98
$254,433.94
$27,813.35
$93,744.29
$0.00
$512,576.04
$59,910.62
$3,974,253.79

$17,691.03
($1,155.84)
$18,846.87

($1,171,596.79)
$6,719,954.90
$5,548,358.11

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 01

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($32,135,115.50)
($1,780.00)
($8,138,907.87)
$0.00
($40,275,803.37)

$26,301,546.98
$7,245,538.90
$3,859,551.14
$1,182,851.65
$1,552,821.28
$338,000.00
$100,414.25
$715,546.38
$41,296,270.58

($1,220,564.04)
$1,155.85
($1,219,408.19)

($198,940.98)
($2,148,000.73)
($2,346,941.71)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$22,565,502.55
$1,791,397.00
$51,585.00
$24,408,484.55

$12,243,343.46
$4,197,444.55
$377,507.68
$4,322,448.00
$1,098,578.05
$1,440,329.04
$0.00
$1,598,263.31
$25,277,914.09

$92,900.01
$92,900.00
$0.01

($869,429.53)
$2,685,000.00
$1,815,570.47

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$134,379.52
$248,238.84
$20,412.12
$403,030.48

$578,520.54
$262,621.54
$21,477.46
$204,321.33
$57,623.78
$5,667.03
$0.00
$36,466.91
$1,166,698.59

$5,417.32
$5,387.32
$30.00

($763,638.11)
$2,761,145.68
$1,997,507.57

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($22,431,123.03)
($1,543,158.16)
($31,172.88)
($24,005,454.07)

$11,664,822.92
$3,934,823.01
$356,030.22
$4,118,126.67
$1,040,954.27
$1,434,662.01
$0.00
$1,561,796.40
$24,111,215.50

($87,482.69)
$87,512.68
$29.99

$105,791.42
$76,145.68
$181,937.10

Page 1 of 1



