## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2024, Fiscal Period 01

144 - Gadsden City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$34,909,276.50	\$2,774,161.00	(\$32,135,115.50)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$2,000.00	\$220.00	(\$1,780.00)	\$22,565,502.55	\$134,379.52	(\$22,431,123.03)
Local Sources	\$8,148,337.00	\$9,429.13	(\$8,138,907.87)	\$1,791,397.00	\$248,238.84	(\$1,543,158.16)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$51,585.00	\$20,412.12	(\$31,172.88)
Total Revenues:	\$43,059,613.50	\$2,783,810.13	(\$40,275,803.37)	\$24,408,484.55	\$403,030.48	(\$24,005,454.07)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$28,670,087.55	\$2,368,540.57	\$26,301,546.98	\$12,243,343.46	\$578,520.54	\$11,664,822.92
Instructional Support Services	\$7,902,773.88	\$657,234.98	\$7,245,538.90	\$4,197,444.55	\$262,621.54	\$3,934,823.01
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$4,113,985.08	\$254,433.94	\$3,859,551.14	\$377,507.68	\$21,477.46	\$356,030.22
Auxiliary Services	\$1,210,665.00	\$27,813.35	\$1,182,851.65	\$4,322,448.00	\$204,321.33	\$4,118,126.67
General Administrative Services	\$1,646,565.57	\$93,744.29	\$1,552,821.28	\$1,098,578.05	\$57,623.78	\$1,040,954.27
Special Revenue Outlay	\$338,000.00	\$0.00	\$338,000.00	\$1,440,329.04	\$5,667.03	\$1,434,662.01
General Service	\$612,990.29	\$512,576.04	\$100,414.25	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$775,457.00	\$59,910.62	\$715,546.38	\$1,598,263.31	\$36,466.91	\$1,561,796.40
Total Expenditures:	\$45,270,524.37	\$3,974,253.79	\$41,296,270.58	\$25,277,914.09	\$1,166,698.59	\$24,111,215.50
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$1,238,255.07	\$17,691.03	(\$1,220,564.04)	\$92,900.01	\$5,417.32	(\$87,482.69)
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.01	(\$1,155.84)	\$1,155.85	\$92,900.00	\$5,387.32	\$87,512.68
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$1,238,255.06	\$18,846.87	(\$1,219,408.19)	\$0.01	\$30.00	\$29.99
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$972,655.81)	(\$1,171,596.79)	(\$198,940.98)	(\$869,429.53)	(\$763,638.11)	\$105,791.42
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$8,867,955.63	\$6,719,954.90	(\$2,148,000.73)	\$2,685,000.00	\$2,761,145.68	\$76,145.68
Ending Fund Balance:	\$7,895,299.82	\$5,548,358.11	(\$2,346,941.71)	\$1,815,570.47	\$1,997,507.57	\$181,937.10
•			•			

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.